

OC SUIT NO : 13/2021

CIS NO : 10/2021

CNR NO : WBDJ080003702021

JO CODE : WB01314

Order No: 20 Date: 29.08.2023

Today is fixed for further cross-examination of PW.

The plaintiff is present through Counsel.

Ld. Advocate for the defendant has filed a petition praying for adjournment on the ground stated therein.

Copy served.

Considering the same, prayer for adjournment is allowed.

To **03.10.2023** for further cross-examination of PW.

Sd/-

Civil Judge(Junior Division)

Kalimpong