

OC 13/21
CIS NO: 10/2021
CNR NO : WBDJ080003702021
JO CODE : WB01314

Order No 24 dated 06.03.2024

Date is fixed for PW.

Defendant is present through counsel.

Ld. Adv for the Defendent files a petn. Praying for time on the ground as Sr. Counsel for the plaintiff has recently undergone eye surgery and as such he is under complete rest.

Copy served.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

Fix 09.04.2024 for PW.

Sd/-
Judicial Magistrate (1 st Class)
Kalimpong